
 

 
 

 

Monday 5 February • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday 8 February • Attended dinner with the Chief Executive Officer and Mr Theo Maras AO, Adelaide. 

Friday 9 February • Attended the Official Opening of the Flinders University City Campus, Festival 
Plaza, Adelaide. 

Saturday 10 February  • Attended the ‘Jazz in the Park’ event, Koster’s Reserve, Trinity Gardens. 

Monday 12 February  • Attended an on-site meeting with a Parade trader. 

Tuesday 13 February • Attended a meeting with the Council’s Executive Leadership Team, Norwood Town 
Hall. 

Tuesday 13 February  • Presided over a meeting of the Norwood Parade Precinct Committee, Mayor’s 
Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday 14 February • Participated in an Economic Development Australia Webinar: Economic 
Development Initiatives - Getting Buy-in. 

Wednesday 14 February • Attended the Pre-planning meeting for the AFL Gather Round Traders Forum, 
Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday 15 February • Presided over the Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) Mayor’s and Chief Executive 
Officer’s group, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday 19 February • Presided over a meeting of the Chief Executive Officer’s Performance Review 
Committee, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday 20 February • Participated in the Mainstreet SA Committee meeting (Zoom). 

Tuesday 20 February • Attended the 2024 AFL Gather Round Traders Forum, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood 
Town Hall. 

Friday 23 February • Attended the 2023 Citizen of the Year Awards Ceremony, Government House, 
Adelaide. 

Saturday 24 February • Attended the Norwood Greek Festival, Greek Orthodox Parish of Prophet Elias for 
Norwood and the Eastern Suburbs, Norwood. 

Monday 26 February • Attended a meeting with the Chief Executive Officer; Co-ordinator, Events & 
Marketing; Mr Andrew Killey and Peter Whittey, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town 
Hall. 

Monday 26 February  • Attended a presentation: Council’s Rating Policy, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town 
Hall. 

Monday 26 February • Attended an Information Session: St Peters Billabong, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood 
Town Hall. 

Thursday 29 February • Provided a tour of the Norwood Concert Hall with Hon Andrea Michaels MP, 
Minister for the Arts, Norwood Concert Hall. 

Friday, 1 March • Attended the Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) Mayor’s Breakfast meeting, Luigi 
Delicatessen, Adelaide. 

Sunday 3 March • Radio interview with Sandy Verschoor, 5aa. 

Monday 4 March • Attended a meeting with Cr Christel Mex and Cr John Callisto, Mayor’s Office, 
Norwood Town Hall. 
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